
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 54 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Jan Lauryssen B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM* 1 5 3 1:44.450 160.5

2 78 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 2 11 6 1:44.829 0.379 0.379 159.9

3 80 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Iván Velasco E
S

P Jorge Cabezas E
S

P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 3 7 6 1:44.965 0.515 0.136 159.7

4 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Luca Ludwig D
E

U Steven Liquorish G
B

R Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 4 8 5 1:45.142 0.692 0.177 159.4

5 47 EST1 Racing E
S

T Alex Reimann E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 5 11 4 1:45.254 0.804 0.112 159.2

6 16 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Evgenii Leonov N
D Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM* 6 10 4 1:45.574 1.124 0.320 158.8

7 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Quentin Antonel F
R

A Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM* 1 9 4 1:46.296 1.846 0.722 157.7

8 17 Rossocorsa Racing IT
A Lorenzo Innocenti IT
A Andrea Belicchi IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 7 7 4 1:46.316 1.866 0.020 157.6

9 15 NM Racing E
S

P Lluc Ibañez E
S

P Jörg Viebahn D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT2-CUP PROAM 8 8 7 1:46.413 1.963 0.097 157.5

10 69 Kessel Racing C
H

E Alexandre Bochez C
H

E Mikaël Bochez C
H

E Ferrari 488 Challenge AM 2 10 5 1:47.203 2.753 0.790 156.3

11 52 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Xander Przybylak B
E

L Laurent Vandervelde B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 3 10 7 1:47.269 2.819 0.066 156.2

12 21 Camil Perian / R01 Racing by Varu Nicu

R
O

U Camil Perian R
O

U Florin Tincescu R
O

U Porsche 992 GT3 Cup gen 2 AM 4 9 7 1:47.360 2.910 0.091 156.1

13 10 Oregon Team IT
A Enrico Bettera IT
A Marzio Moretti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 PROAM 9 11 9 1:47.486 3.036 0.126 155.9

14 44 Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zanini M

C
O Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 PROAM 10 11 8 1:47.700 3.250 0.214 155.6

15 77 EST1 Racing E
S

T Indrek Jaaska E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 5 12 11 1:48.243 3.793 0.543 154.8

16 12 GDL Racing S
M

R Glauco Solieri IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 6 10 7 1:48.535 4.085 0.292 154.4

17 11 Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing IT
A Fabio Fabiani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 AM 7 8 7 1:48.790 4.340 0.255 154.1

18 19 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Fernando Navarrete E

S
P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo AM 8 10 9 1:49.567 5.117 0.777 153.0

19 66 GDL Racing S
M

R Roberto Fecchio IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 9 12 4 1:50.391 5.941 0.824 151.8
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Ord Turn Nº Driver Entrant/Team Time of Day Lap Time

1  13 52 Przybylak - Vandervelde Q1-trackracing 9:56:09.031 1:48.881

2  9 66 Roberto Fecchio GDL Racing 9:56:21.157 1:56.343

3  13 47 Alex Reimann EST1 Racing 9:57:51.452 1:45.752

4  13 10 Bettera - Moretti Oregon Team 9:58:25.742 1:51.046

5  13 44 Pisani - Zanini Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing 9:58:37.988 1:49.961

6  9 15 Ibañez - Viebahn NM Racing 9:58:51.854 1:46.436

7  13 17 Innocenti - Belicchi Rossocorsa Racing 9:59:10.773 1:53.410

8  13 77 Indrek Jaaska EST1 Racing 9:59:56.139 1:49.323

9  13 10 Bettera - Moretti Oregon Team 10:00:12.765 1:47.023

10  9 AND 15 Ibañez - Viebahn NM Racing 10:00:37.819 1:45.965

11  13 66 Roberto Fecchio GDL Racing 10:01:53.549 1:50.634

12  13 10 Bettera - Moretti Oregon Team 10:01:59.269 1:46.504

13  13 81 Ludwig - Liquorish Mertel Motorsport 10:05:26.112 1:45.389

14  13 54 Jan Lauryssen Q1-trackracing 10:06:00.995 1:55.544

15  9 52 Przybylak - Vandervelde Q1-trackracing 10:06:56.559 1:47.843

16  9 19 Bozzoni - Navarrete Mertel Motorsport 10:07:17.646 1:50.327

17  9 54 Jan Lauryssen Q1-trackracing 10:07:55.694 1:54.699

18  9 77 Indrek Jaaska EST1 Racing 10:10:49.260 1:48.113

19  9 16 Evgenii Leonov Volcano Motorsport 10:11:08.942 1:48.415
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The Stewards:

Circuito de Barcelona

GT Cup Europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Track Limit

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1Session

Fact The cars below did not use the track 

The Stewards, having received a report from Race Director, have considered the following matter and determine the following: 

Infringement Breach of Appendix L Chapter IV Article 2 c) of the FIA International Sporting Code and Article 19.4/19.5 of the 
International GT Open Sporting Regulations.

Decision Deletion of the lap times shown in accordance with Article 12.4.1.e of the FIA  International Sporting Code.

Note - Certain decisions of the Stewards are subject to appeal in accordance with Article 15 of the FIA International 
Sporting Code.
- These penalties are not subject to appeal Article.12.3.4 of the FIA  International Sporting Code and Article 16.5 of 
the International GT Open Sporting Regulations.
- According to Article.12.3.3.b of the FIA International Sporting Code these decisions becomes immediately binding 
even in case of an appeal.



PROAM

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 54 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Jan Lauryssen B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM* 1 5 3 1:44.450 160.5

2 78 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 2 11 6 1:44.829 0.379 0.379 159.9

3 80 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Iván Velasco E
S

P Jorge Cabezas E
S

P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 3 7 6 1:44.965 0.515 0.136 159.7

4 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Luca Ludwig D
E

U Steven Liquorish G
B

R Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 4 8 5 1:45.142 0.692 0.177 159.4

5 47 EST1 Racing E
S

T Alex Reimann E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM 5 11 4 1:45.254 0.804 0.112 159.2

6 16 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Evgenii Leonov N
D Porsche 992 GT3 Cup PROAM* 6 10 4 1:45.574 1.124 0.320 158.8

7 17 Rossocorsa Racing IT
A Lorenzo Innocenti IT
A Andrea Belicchi IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo PROAM 7 7 4 1:46.316 1.866 0.742 157.6

8 15 NM Racing E
S

P Lluc Ibañez E
S

P Jörg Viebahn D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT2-CUP PROAM 8 8 7 1:46.413 1.963 0.097 157.5

9 10 Oregon Team IT
A Enrico Bettera IT
A Marzio Moretti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 PROAM 9 11 9 1:47.486 3.036 1.073 155.9

10 44 Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zanini M

C
O Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 PROAM 10 11 8 1:47.700 3.250 0.214 155.6

AM

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Quentin Antonel F
R

A Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM* 1 9 4 1:46.296 157.7

2 69 Kessel Racing C
H

E Alexandre Bochez C
H

E Mikaël Bochez C
H

E Ferrari 488 Challenge AM 2 10 5 1:47.203 0.907 0.907 156.3

3 52 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Xander Przybylak B
E

L Laurent Vandervelde B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 3 10 7 1:47.269 0.973 0.066 156.2

4 21 Camil Perian / R01 Racing by Varu Nicu

R
O

U Camil Perian R
O

U Florin Tincescu R
O

U Porsche 992 GT3 Cup gen 2 AM 4 9 7 1:47.360 1.064 0.091 156.1

5 77 EST1 Racing E
S

T Indrek Jaaska E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 5 12 11 1:48.243 1.947 0.883 154.8

6 12 GDL Racing S
M

R Glauco Solieri IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 6 10 7 1:48.535 2.239 0.292 154.4

7 11 Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing IT
A Fabio Fabiani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 AM 7 8 7 1:48.790 2.494 0.255 154.1

8 19 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Fernando Navarrete E

S
P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo AM 8 10 9 1:49.567 3.271 0.777 153.0

9 66 GDL Racing S
M

R Roberto Fecchio IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup AM 9 12 4 1:50.391 4.095 0.824 151.8
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GT Open Cup Europe

Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 54 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Jan Lauryssen B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup* 1 5 3 1:44.450 160.5

2 78 ZRS Motorsport IT
A Davide Scannicchio IT
A Fabio Babini IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup 2 11 6 1:44.829 0.379 0.379 159.9

3 80 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Iván Velasco E
S

P Jorge Cabezas E
S

P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo GT Cup 3 7 6 1:44.965 0.515 0.136 159.7

4 81 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Luca Ludwig D
E

U Steven Liquorish G
B

R Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo GT Cup 4 8 5 1:45.142 0.692 0.177 159.4

5 47 EST1 Racing E
S

T Alex Reimann E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup 5 11 4 1:45.254 0.804 0.112 159.2

6 16 Volcano Motorsport E
S

P Evgenii Leonov N
D Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup* 6 10 4 1:45.574 1.124 0.320 158.8

7 57 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Quentin Antonel F
R

A Nicolas Vandierendonck B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup* 7 9 4 1:46.296 1.846 0.722 157.7

8 17 Rossocorsa Racing IT
A Lorenzo Innocenti IT
A Andrea Belicchi IT
A Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo GT Cup 8 7 4 1:46.316 1.866 0.020 157.6

9 15 NM Racing E
S

P Lluc Ibañez E
S

P Jörg Viebahn D
E

U Mercedes AMG GT2-CUP GT Cup 9 8 7 1:46.413 1.963 0.097 157.5

10 69 Kessel Racing C
H

E Alexandre Bochez C
H

E Mikaël Bochez C
H

E Ferrari 488 Challenge GT Cup 10 10 5 1:47.203 2.753 0.790 156.3

11 52 Q1-trackracing B
E

L Xander Przybylak B
E

L Laurent Vandervelde B
E

L Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup 11 10 7 1:47.269 2.819 0.066 156.2

12 21 Camil Perian / R01 Racing by Varu Nicu

R
O

U Camil Perian R
O

U Florin Tincescu R
O

U Porsche 992 GT3 Cup gen 2 GT Cup 12 9 7 1:47.360 2.910 0.091 156.1

13 10 Oregon Team IT
A Enrico Bettera IT
A Marzio Moretti IT
A Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo Evo2 GT Cup 13 11 9 1:47.486 3.036 0.126 155.9

14 44 Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing IT
A Eugenio Pisani IT
A Stefano Zanini M

C
O Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 GT Cup 14 11 8 1:47.700 3.250 0.214 155.6

15 77 EST1 Racing E
S

T Indrek Jaaska E
S

T Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup 15 12 11 1:48.243 3.793 0.543 154.8

16 12 GDL Racing S
M

R Glauco Solieri IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup 16 10 7 1:48.535 4.085 0.292 154.4

17 11 Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing IT
A Fabio Fabiani IT
A Stefano Zerbi IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2 GT Cup 17 8 7 1:48.790 4.340 0.255 154.1

18 19 Mertel Motorsport D
E

U Stefano Bozzoni IT
A Fernando Navarrete E

S
P Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo GT Cup 18 10 9 1:49.567 5.117 0.777 153.0

19 66 GDL Racing S
M

R Roberto Fecchio IT
A Porsche 992 GT3 Cup GT Cup 19 12 4 1:50.391 5.941 0.824 151.8
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10 Enrico Bettera Lamborghini Huracan Super Trofeo 
Evo2

PROAM Marzio Moretti Oregon Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:54:25.550 9:52:55.577 51.564 38.409 118.8 9:54:25.550

2 1 2:09.146 35.093 48.033 46.020 234.2 9:56:34.696

3 1 1:51.046 32.015 43.330 35.701 255.3 9:58:25.742

4 1 1:47.023 31.605 43.159 32.259 258.3 10:00:12.765

5 1 1:46.504 31.151 43.149 32.204 258.9 10:01:59.269

6 1 1:48.267 31.434 43.362 33.471 259.6 10:03:47.536

7 1 1:48.104 32.319 43.347 32.438 252.3 10:05:35.640

8 1 2:00.021 34.108 52.170 33.743 258.9 10:07:35.661

9 1 1:47.486 31.558 43.442 32.486 258.3 10:09:23.147

10 1 1:47.512 31.585 43.311 32.616 260.2 10:11:10.659

11 1 2:08.913 P 34.791 48.949 45.173 260.2 10:13:19.572

11 Fabio Fabiani Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2

AM Stefano Zerbi Fabio Fabiani / SP Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:55:12.067 9:53:23.894 1:06.374 41.799 79.5 9:55:12.067

2 1 1:55.753 34.704 46.495 34.554 261.5 9:57:07.820

3 1 1:51.989 33.242 44.857 33.890 264.7 9:58:59.809

4 1 1:49.037 32.237 44.015 32.785 266.0 10:00:48.846

5 1 1:49.085 32.258 43.729 33.098 266.0 10:02:37.931

6 1 1:49.313 32.096 43.995 33.222 266.0 10:04:27.244

7 1 1:48.790 31.724 43.771 33.295 266.6 10:06:16.034

8 1 2:10.022 P 32.204 44.701 53.117 266.0 10:08:26.056

12 Glauco Solieri Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM GDL Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:55:35.664 9:54:07.265 51.454 36.945 105.6 9:55:35.664

2 1:55.341 34.881 45.696 34.764 237.3 9:57:31.005

3 1:50.269 32.882 43.901 33.486 255.3 9:59:21.274

4 1:49.295 32.184 43.576 33.535 258.9 10:01:10.569

5 1:48.981 32.169 43.663 33.149 259.6 10:02:59.550

6 1:48.600 32.303 43.344 32.953 259.6 10:04:48.150

7 1:48.535 31.974 43.489 33.072 257.7 10:06:36.685

8 1:48.856 32.080 43.590 33.186 258.3 10:08:25.541

9 1:49.005 31.990 43.766 33.249 257.7 10:10:14.546

10 2:12.693 P 36.143 48.542 48.008 213.0 10:12:27.239

15 Lluc Ibañez Mercedes AMG GT2-CUP

PROAM Jörg Viebahn NM Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:55:09.748 9:53:30.136 58.289 41.323 71.1 9:55:09.748

2 2 1:55.670 32.926 47.006 35.738 264.0 9:57:05.418

3 2 1:46.436 31.467 43.073 31.896 266.6 9:58:51.854

4 2 1:45.965 31.258 42.727 31.980 267.3 10:00:37.819

5 2 1:55.750 32.420 49.906 33.424 268.6 10:02:33.569

6 2 1:52.767 31.237 44.248 37.282 268.6 10:04:26.336

7 2 1:46.413 31.349 43.104 31.960 266.6 10:06:12.749

8 2 1:55.811 P 31.473 42.913 41.425 267.9 10:08:08.560

16 Evgenii Leonov Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM* Volcano Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:56:45.726 9:55:29.002 44.298 32.426 175.8 9:56:45.726

2 1:46.355 31.640 42.859 31.856 262.7 9:58:32.081

3 1:51.164 32.157 46.221 32.786 264.7 10:00:23.245

4 1:45.574 31.374 42.599 31.601 262.1 10:02:08.819

5 1:50.597 31.215 45.930 33.452 264.0 10:03:59.416

6 1:46.002 31.591 42.744 31.667 261.5 10:05:45.418

7 1:46.751 31.330 43.359 32.062 261.5 10:07:32.169

8 1:48.358 31.529 42.920 33.909 262.7 10:09:20.527

9 1:48.415 31.715 42.673 34.027 262.7 10:11:08.942

10 1:57.298 P 31.296 42.873 43.129 263.4 10:13:06.240

17 Lorenzo Innocenti Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo

PROAM Andrea Belicchi Rossocorsa Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:57:17.363 9:55:54.026 47.230 36.107 95.7 9:57:17.363

2 1 1:53.410 33.841 44.023 35.546 254.1 9:59:10.773

3 1 1:47.907 32.667 42.965 32.275 262.7 10:00:58.680

4 1 1:46.316 31.403 42.490 32.423 263.4 10:02:44.996

5 1 1:52.906 31.560 42.755 38.591 264.7 10:04:37.902

6 1 2:11.789 39.099 58.246 34.444 189.8 10:06:49.691

7 1 2:09.339 P 31.672 48.738 48.929 263.4 10:08:59.030

19 Stefano Bozzoni Ferrari 488 Challenge Evo

AM Fernando Navarrete Mertel Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 1 9:54:27.250 9:52:54.202 55.311 37.737 128.7 9:54:27.250

2 1 1:58.085 38.088 45.494 34.503 190.8 9:56:25.335

3 1 1:49.736 32.464 44.075 33.197 260.8 9:58:15.071

4 1 1:50.018 32.224 43.936 33.858 260.8 10:00:05.089

5 1 2:07.414 P 34.945 48.364 44.105 260.8 10:02:12.503

6 1 3:14.816 1:56.362 44.481 33.973 179.7 10:05:27.319

7 1 1:50.327 32.157 44.317 33.853 259.6 10:07:17.646

8 1 1:50.266 32.358 44.411 33.497 262.1 10:09:07.912

9 1 1:49.567 31.897 44.512 33.158 266.6 10:10:57.479

10 1 1:57.482 P 32.307 44.352 40.823 262.7 10:12:54.961

21 Camil Perian Porsche 992 GT3 Cup gen 2

AM Florin Tincescu Camil Perian / R01 Racing by Varu 
Nicu

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:54:48.824 9:53:18.659 52.725 37.440 104.9 9:54:48.824

2 2 2:00.510 36.045 49.798 34.667 218.1 9:56:49.334

3 2 1:50.893 31.931 44.052 34.910 262.1 9:58:40.227

4 2 1:48.130 31.989 43.236 32.905 260.8 10:00:28.357

5 2 1:48.167 31.701 43.584 32.882 261.5 10:02:16.524

6 2 1:47.812 31.838 43.278 32.696 260.8 10:04:04.336

7 2 1:47.360 31.710 43.102 32.548 262.7 10:05:51.696

8 2 1:47.596 31.511 43.446 32.639 262.7 10:07:39.292

9 2 2:06.550 P 34.215 46.797 45.538 250.0 10:09:45.842
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44 Eugenio Pisani Porsche 911 GT3 Cup gen 2

PROAM Stefano Zanini Eugenio Pisani / SP Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:54:38.046 9:53:02.018 56.076 39.952 119.2 9:54:38.046

2 2 2:09.981 41.475 50.584 37.922 210.9 9:56:48.027

3 2 1:49.961 32.614 44.154 33.193 263.4 9:58:37.988

4 2 1:48.680 32.204 43.651 32.825 263.4 10:00:26.668

5 2 1:48.052 31.627 43.508 32.917 265.3 10:02:14.720

6 2 1:48.051 31.663 43.344 33.044 266.0 10:04:02.771

7 2 1:48.039 32.039 43.192 32.808 265.3 10:05:50.810

8 2 1:47.700 31.524 43.579 32.597 266.0 10:07:38.510

9 2 2:05.805 32.858 54.067 38.880 267.3 10:09:44.315

10 2 1:51.141 31.973 44.051 35.117 266.6 10:11:35.456

11 2 2:01.058 P 32.119 44.203 44.736 263.4 10:13:36.514

47 Alex Reimann Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM EST1 Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:54:14.206 9:52:41.935 56.517 35.754 161.9 9:54:14.206

2 1:51.494 35.743 43.354 32.397 190.1 9:56:05.700

3 1:45.752 31.555 42.531 31.666 261.5 9:57:51.452

4 1:45.254 31.265 42.215 31.774 263.4 9:59:36.706

5 1:45.362 31.223 42.354 31.785 264.7 10:01:22.068

6 1:53.284 P 31.068 42.975 39.241 265.3 10:03:15.352

7 3:26.769 2:06.304 45.026 35.439 173.3 10:06:42.121

8 1:45.690 31.464 42.340 31.886 264.0 10:08:27.811

9 1:47.736 31.391 42.769 33.576 264.7 10:10:15.547

10 1:45.837 31.445 42.469 31.923 264.7 10:12:01.384

11 2:00.391 P 35.105 44.850 40.436 215.5 10:14:01.775

52 Xander Przybylak Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM Laurent Vandervelde Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:54:20.150 9:52:54.764 49.340 36.046 163.6 9:54:20.150

2 2 1:48.881 32.648 43.678 32.555 258.9 9:56:09.031

3 2 1:47.934 31.846 43.695 32.393 260.2 9:57:56.965

4 2 1:48.696 32.411 43.959 32.326 261.5 9:59:45.661

5 2 1:48.423 32.233 43.895 32.295 258.9 10:01:34.084

6 2 1:47.363 31.791 43.239 32.333 261.5 10:03:21.447

7 2 1:47.269 32.127 43.189 31.953 258.3 10:05:08.716

8 2 1:47.843 31.751 43.675 32.417 260.8 10:06:56.559

9 2 1:59.769 33.158 50.542 36.069 260.8 10:08:56.328

10 2 1:57.281 P 35.019 43.577 38.685 200.0 10:10:53.609

54 Jan Lauryssen Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

PROAM* Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 10:00:36.397 9:59:17.528 45.532 33.337 171.4 10:00:36.397

2 1:44.604 31.199 41.985 31.420 260.2 10:02:21.001

3 1:44.450 31.122 42.176 31.152 261.5 10:04:05.451

4 1:55.544 34.268 46.072 35.204 236.8 10:06:00.995

5 1:54.699 P 31.365 42.105 41.229 258.9 10:07:55.694

57 Quentin Antonel Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM* Nicolas Vandierendonck Q1-trackracing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:55:03.310 9:53:42.885 46.276 34.149 144.7 9:55:03.310

2 2 1:54.073 32.825 47.093 34.155 259.6 9:56:57.383

3 2 1:46.693 31.765 42.901 32.027 258.3 9:58:44.076

4 2 1:46.296 31.471 42.626 32.199 260.8 10:00:30.372

5 2 2:00.213 P 33.584 44.089 42.540 260.8 10:02:30.585

6 2 3:35.210 2:18.561 43.575 33.074 115.0 10:06:05.795

7 2 1:47.191 31.936 42.873 32.382 256.5 10:07:52.986

8 2 1:48.597 31.470 42.897 34.230 259.6 10:09:41.583

9 2 1:57.488 P 31.693 43.864 41.931 259.6 10:11:39.071

66 Roberto Fecchio Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM GDL Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 9:54:24.814 9:52:51.788 54.271 38.755 134.4 9:54:24.814

2 1:56.343 35.119 46.227 34.997 252.3 9:56:21.157

3 1:51.367 33.089 44.578 33.700 255.9 9:58:12.524

4 1:50.391 32.430 44.340 33.621 258.3 10:00:02.915

5 1:50.634 32.298 44.583 33.753 258.9 10:01:53.549

6 1:50.704 32.611 44.493 33.600 258.3 10:03:44.253

7 1:50.442 32.550 44.264 33.628 258.9 10:05:34.695

8 1:50.502 32.706 44.205 33.591 258.3 10:07:25.197

9 1:50.639 32.439 44.435 33.765 258.3 10:09:15.836

10 1:50.462 32.426 44.517 33.519 258.9 10:11:06.298

11 1:51.059 32.462 44.422 34.175 258.3 10:12:57.357

12 2:31.083 P 39.865 57.735 53.483 193.2 10:15:28.440

69 Alexandre Bochez Ferrari 488 Challenge

AM Mikaël Bochez Kessel Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 9:54:54.418 9:53:33.149 47.117 34.152 177.0 9:54:54.418

2 2 1:49.344 32.530 43.491 33.323 260.2 9:56:43.762

3 2 1:47.781 32.061 42.998 32.722 258.9 9:58:31.543

4 2 1:47.243 31.865 42.772 32.606 263.4 10:00:18.786

5 2 1:47.203 31.732 42.706 32.765 264.7 10:02:05.989

6 2 1:54.228 P 32.088 43.167 38.973 263.4 10:04:00.217

7 2 3:05.809 1:48.422 43.842 33.545 182.4 10:07:06.026

8 2 1:48.839 32.119 43.561 33.159 262.1 10:08:54.865

9 2 1:49.830 31.893 43.997 33.940 262.1 10:10:44.695

10 2 1:56.250 P 31.908 43.560 40.782 262.7 10:12:40.945

77 Indrek Jaaska Porsche 992 GT3 Cup

AM EST1 Racing

